

## NAIOP SoCal Board Member Courtney Wing Named NAIOP Research Foundation Visionary

Santa Ana, CA (March 11, 2025) NAIOP SoCal announced that Courtney Wing, Vice President of Development and Construction, Newcastle Partners, has been named a NAIOP Research Foundation Visionary. Wing is one of five rising commercial real estate professionals selected based on their career accomplishments, history of involvement with NAIOP, and a demonstrated interest in the Research Foundation's mission.

The Visionaries program was developed by the NAIOP Research Foundation to provide a variety of meaningful mentoring, high-level networking and research related experiences to rising industry leaders who are 40 years of age and under. Chosen participants learn from and network with senior professionals and Foundation Governors to gain valuable career development and industry insights. Visionaries also play



an important role in the Foundation's research development process by sharing their perspectives and expertise.

"It's an honor to be recognized as a NAIOP Research Foundation Visionary. I look forward to collaborating with industry leaders and helping to drive meaningful research that will impact the future of commercial real estate." shared Wing, who serves as a NAIOP SoCal 2025 board member and Legislative Affairs co-chair. In her role as Vice President of Development and Construction at Newcastle Partners, Wing manages the full lifecycle of the firm's ground-up development projects, from initial planning and entitlements to construction and final delivery.

"We are honored that Courtney is representing NAIOP SoCal as a young leader at one of the highest levels. She is representative of the outstanding class of young leaders who are part of southern California's dynamic commercial real estate industry. In her work to engage at the local and national level, she continues to stand out and will be an important voice in the future of our industry," said NAIOP SoCal CEO Tim Jemal.

The 2025 cohort of Visionaries will be inducted at NAIOP's National Forums Symposium, May 13-15, in New Orleans.

Jennifer LeFurgy, Ph.D., executive director of the NAIOP Research Foundation, noted, "We are fortunate to have such a talented and committed group of professionals join the Visionaries program this year." The NAIOP Research Foundation was established in 2000 as a 501(c)(3) organization that accepts taxdeductible contributions. Its mission is to provide practical research and education that allows commercial real estate owners and developers to successfully capitalize on new trends and address challenges in the industry.

About NAIOP SoCal: With over 1,300 members, NAIOP SoCal is the leading association representing commercial real estate in Southern California. Our mission is to provide advocacy, education, and networking opportunities that support the industry's growth and success. With a focus on innovation and leadership, NAIOP SoCal is dedicated to shaping the future of commercial real estate in the region. Learn more at <u>www.naiopsocal.org</u>.

NAIOP SoCal | 918 E. Santa Ana Blvd. | Santa Ana, CA 92701 US

Unsubscribe | Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

